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Team Statistics OKL OPP
SCORING 116 35
    Points Per Game 58.00 17.50
FIRST DOWNS 55 35
    Rushing 19 11
    Passing 32 20
    Penalty 4 4
RUSHING YARDAGE 393 155
    Yards gained 432 218
    Yards lost 39 63
    Attempts 73 59
    Avg Per Attempt 5.4 2.6
    Avg Per Game 196.5 77.5
    TDs Rushing 8 2
PASSING YARDAGE 661 419
    Att-Comp-Int 78-58-2 81-48-1
    Avg Per Attempt 8.47 5.17
    Avg Per Catch 11.40 8.73
    Avg Per Game 330.50 209.50
    TDs Passing 6 3
TOTAL OFFENSE 1054 574
    Total Plays 151 140
    Avg Per Play 7.0 4.1
    Avg Per Game 527.0 287.0
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 0-0 5-116
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 3-23 1-16
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 1-37 2-0
KICK RETURN AVERAGE NaN 23.20
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 7.67 16.00
INT RETURN AVERAGE 37.00 0.00
FUMBLES-LOST 2-0 8-5
PENALTIES-YARDS 13-111 10-78
    Avg Per Game 55.50 39.00
PUNTS-YARDS 1-57 11-431
    Avg Per Punt 57.00 39.18
    Net Punt Avg 41.00 37.09
KICKOFFS-YARDS 21-1361 6-388
    Avg Per Kick 64.81 64.67
    Net Kick Avg 44.05 51.33
TIME OF POSSESSION 01:06:22 00:53:38
    Per Game 33:11 26:49
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 11-24 7-29
    3rd-Down Pct 45.83 % 24.14 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 3-4 5-9
    4th-Down Pct 75.00 % 55.56 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 8-38 3-18
MISC YARDS 0 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 14 5
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 6-7 0-1
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-0 1-1
RED-ZONE SCORES 14-15 5-6
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 13-15 5-6
PAT-ATTEMPTS 14-14 3-3
ATTENDANCE 125,744 0
    Dates-Avg Per Date 2-62,872 0-0
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
09/04/2021 TULANE W 40-35 1-0 , 0-0 03:57 42,206
09/11/2021 WESTERN CARO. W 76-0 2-0 , 0-0 03:18 83,538

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Oklahoma 31 51 20 14 116
Opponents 14 0 8 13 35
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
26 Brooks, Kennedy 2 20 142 7 135 6.8 2 32 67.50
0 Gray, Eric 2 18 102 1 101 5.6 0 18 50.50
13 Williams, Caleb 2 5 66 5 61 12.2 1 59 30.50
25 Knowles, Jaden 2 4 37 0 37 9.3 2 29 18.50
7 Rattler, Spencer 2 12 49 13 36 3.0 1 22 18.00
23 Hudson, Todd 1 9 30 5 25 2.8 2 12 25.00
27 Hall, Jeremiah 2 1 6 0 6 6.0 0 6 3.00

Team 2 4 0 8 -8 -2.0 0 0 -4.00
Total 2 73 432 39 393 5.4 8 59 196.50
Opponents 2 59 218 63 155 2.6 2 17 77.50

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
7 Rattler, Spencer 2 171.92 50-65-2 76.92 % 547 6 50 273.50
13 Williams, Caleb 2 120.56 5-10-0 50.00 % 84 0 57 42.00
19 Rucker, Ralph 1 184.00 2-2-0 100.00 % 20 0 12 20.00
4 Williams, Mario 2 184.00 1-1-0 100.00 % 10 0 10 5.00

Total 2 165.80 58-78-2 74.36 % 661 6 57 330.50
Opponents 2 112.46 48-81-1 59.26 % 419 3 43 209.50

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
17 Mims, Marvin 2 6 136 22.67 0 50 68.00
4 Williams, Mario 2 10 86 8.60 2 16 43.00
11 Haselwood, Jadon 2 8 66 8.25 2 24 33.00
25 Knowles, Jaden 2 2 65 32.50 0 57 32.50
18 Stogner, Austin 2 5 57 11.40 0 20 28.50
9 Willis, Brayden 2 2 51 25.50 0 28 25.50

Woods, Mike 2 6 44 7.33 1 12 22.00
16 Darby, Brian 2 4 42 10.50 0 16 21.00
27 Hall, Jeremiah 2 5 40 8.00 0 16 20.00
6 Jackson, Cody 1 3 31 10.33 0 12 31.00
31 Sumlin, Jackson 1 3 19 6.33 0 11 19.00
0 Gray, Eric 2 2 14 7.00 1 20 7.00
12 Stoops, Drake 1 1 13 13.00 0 13 13.00
86 Atkinson, Colt 1 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
14 Farooq, Jalil 1 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
23 Hudson, Todd 1 0 0 NaN 0 0 0.00
81 West, Trevon 2 1 -3 -3.00 0 0 -1.50

Total 2 58 661 11.40 6 57 330.50
Opponents 2 48 419 8.73 3 43 209.50

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
17 Mims, Marvin 3 23 7.67 0 18

Total 3 23 7.67 0 18
Opponents 1 16 16.00 0 16

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
15 Washington, Bryson 1 37 37.00 0 37

Total 1 37 37.00 0 37
Opponents 2 0 0.00 0 0

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
No
data
to
rep
ort.

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
No
data
to
rep
ort.
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
47 Brkic, Gabe — 5 10-10 — — — — — 25
26 Brooks, Kennedy 2 — — — — — — — 12
11 Haselwood, Jadon 2 — — — — — — — 12
23 Hudson, Todd 2 — — — — — — — 12
25 Knowles, Jaden 2 — — — — — — — 12
4 Williams, Mario 2 — — — — — — — 12
34 Schmit, Zach — 1 4-4 — — — — — 7
0 Gray, Eric 1 — — — — — — — 6
7 Rattler, Spencer 1 — — — — — — — 6
13 Williams, Caleb 1 — — — — — — — 6

Woods, Mike 1 — — — — — — — 6
Total 14 6 14-14 — — — — — 116
Opponents 5 — 3-3 1-2 — — — — 35

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
47 Brkic, Gabe 5-6 83.33 % 0-0 1-1 0-1 0-0 4-4 56 0

34 Schmit, Zach 1-1
100.00

% 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 46 0
Total 6-7 85.71 % 0-0 1-1 0-1 1-1 4-4 56 0
Opponents 0-1 0.00 % 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0

FG Sequence Oklahoma Opponents
TULANE (26),(51),(56),(55),31 41
WESTERN CARO. (56),(46) -

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
7 Rattler, Spencer 2 77 36 547 583 291.50
13 Williams, Caleb 2 15 61 84 145 72.50
26 Brooks, Kennedy 2 20 135 0 135 67.50
0 Gray, Eric 2 18 101 0 101 50.50
25 Knowles, Jaden 2 4 37 0 37 18.50
23 Hudson, Todd 1 9 25 0 25 25.00
19 Rucker, Ralph 1 2 0 20 20 20.00
4 Williams, Mario 2 1 0 10 10 5.00
27 Hall, Jeremiah 2 1 6 0 6 3.00

Team 2 4 -8 0 -8 -4.00
Total 2 151 393 661 1054 527.00
Opponents 2 140 155 419 574 287.00

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
37 Turk, Michael 1 57 57.00 57 0 0 0 1 0

Total 1 57 57.00 57 0 0 0 1 0
Opponents 11 431 39.18 53 0 5 1 1 0

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
34 Schmit, Zach 6 390 65.0 5 0
47 Brkic, Gabe 15 971 64.7 11 0

Total 21 1361 64.8 16 0
Opponents 6 388 64.7 4 0
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
17 Mims, Marvin 2 0 136 23 0 0 159 79.50

26 Brooks, Kennedy 2 135 0 0 0 0 135 67.50

0 Gray, Eric 2 101 14 0 0 0 115 57.50

25 Knowles, Jaden 2 37 65 0 0 0 102 51.00

4 Williams, Mario 2 0 86 0 0 0 86 43.00

11 Haselwood, Jadon 2 0 66 0 0 0 66 33.00

13 Williams, Caleb 2 61 0 0 0 0 61 30.50

18 Stogner, Austin 2 0 57 0 0 0 57 28.50

9 Willis, Brayden 2 0 51 0 0 0 51 25.50

27 Hall, Jeremiah 2 6 40 0 0 0 46 23.00

Woods, Mike 2 0 44 0 0 0 44 22.00

16 Darby, Brian 2 0 42 0 0 0 42 21.00

15 Washington, Bryson 2 0 0 0 0 37 37 18.50

7 Rattler, Spencer 2 36 0 0 0 0 36 18.00

6 Jackson, Cody 1 0 31 0 0 0 31 31.00

23 Hudson, Todd 1 25 0 0 0 0 25 25.00

31 Sumlin, Jackson 1 0 19 0 0 0 19 19.00

12 Stoops, Drake 1 0 13 0 0 0 13 13.00

81 West, Trevon 2 0 -3 0 0 0 -3 -1.50

Team 2 -8 0 0 0 0 -8 -4.00

Total 2 393 661 23 0 37 1114 557.00
Opponents 2 155 419 16 116 0 706 353.00
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
32 Turner-Yell, Delarrin 2 10 3 13 — — — — — — — — —
28 Stutsman, Danny 2 8 2 10 0.5-0 — — — — — 1 — —
9 Graham, D.J. 2 6 3 9 — — — 1 — — — — —
95 Thomas, Isaiah 2 5 1 6 2.0-12 2.0-12 — — — — 2 — —
5 Bowman, Billy 2 4 1 5 1.0-4 — — 1 — — 1 — —
4 Davis, Jaden 2 4 1 5 — — — — — — — — —
90 Ellison, Josh 2 1 4 5 0.5-0 0.5-0 — — — — — — —
10 Fields, Patrick 2 3 2 5 1.5-3 — — — — — — — —
2 Ugwoegbu, David 2 4 1 5 1.0-2 — — — — — — — —
0 Washington, Woodi 2 3 2 5 — — — — — — — — —
23 White, DaShaun 2 2 3 5 0.5-1 — — — — — — — —
8 Winfrey, Perrion 2 1 4 5 2.5-8 2.0-7 — — 1 — — — —
24 Asamoah, Brian 2 2 2 4 — — — — — — — — —
31 Redmond, Jalen 2 2 2 4 0.5-2 — — — 1 1-0 — — —
25 Broiles, Justin 2 2 1 3 — — — — — — — — —
14 Grimes, Reggie 2 1 2 3 1.5-14 1.5-14 — — — — 1 — —
17 Harmon, Damond 1 1 2 3 — — — — — — — — —
19 Kelly, Caleb 2 2 1 3 — — — — 1 — — — —
15 Washington, Bryson 2 1 2 3 — — 1-37 — — 1-0 — — —
13 Whitter, Shane 2 2 1 3 0.5-1 — — — 1 1-0 — — —
11 Bonitto, Nik 2 1 1 2 0.5-1 0.5-1 — — 1 1-0 — — —
94 Coe, Isaiah 2 1 1 2 1.0-3 1.0-3 — — — — — — —
22 Criddell, Jeremiah 2 1 1 2 0.5-1 — — — — — — — —
40 Downs, Ethan 2 2 — 2 1.0-2 — — — — — 1 — —
44 Gilliam, Kelvin 2 1 1 2 — — — — — — — — —
88 Kelley, Jordan 1 2 — 2 1.0-3 — — — — — 1 — —
12 Lawrence, Key 2 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
7 McCutchin, Latrell 2 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
29 Mukes, Jordan 2 1 1 2 — — — — — — — — —
92 Roberson, Kori 2 — 2 2 0.5-1 0.5-1 — — — — — — —
20 Smith, Clayton 2 — 2 2 0.5-2 — — — — 1-0 — — —
1 Eaton, Joshua 2 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
38 Mead, Bryan 2 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
3 Morris, Jamal 1 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
96 Stokes, LaRon 2 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
45 Wete, Joseph 1 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
47 Brkic, Gabe 2 — — — — — — — — — — — —
26 Brooks, Kennedy 2 — — — — — — — — — — — —
0 Gray, Eric 2 — — — — — — — — — — — —
11 Haselwood, Jadon 2 — — — — — — — — — — — —
23 Hudson, Todd 1 — — — — — — — — — — — —
25 Knowles, Jaden 2 — — — — — — — — — — — —
7 Rattler, Spencer 2 — — — — — — — — — — — —
34 Schmit, Zach 1 — — — — — — — — — — — —
13 Williams, Caleb 2 — — — — — — — — — — — —
4 Williams, Mario 2 — — — — — — — — — — — —
8 Woods, Mike 2 — — — — — — — — — — — —

Total 2 81 50 131 17.0-60 8.0-38 1-37 2 5 5-0 7 — —
Opponents 2 79 64 143 10.0-40 3.0-18 2-0 6 1 — — — —


